

<p>SUPREME COURT STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	
<p>In the Matter of The Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2017-2018 #97 (“Setback Requirement for Oil and Gas Development”)</p> <p>Petitioner: Neil Ray, v.</p> <p>Respondents: Anne Lee Foster and Suzanne Spiegel,</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: Suzanne Staiert, Glen Roper, and Jason Gelender</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Petitioner Neil Ray</p> <p>Jason R. Dunn, #33011 David B. Meschke, #47728 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200 Denver, CO 80202-4432 Tel: 303.223.1100; Fax: 303.223.1111 jdunn@bhfs.com; dmeschke@bhfs.com</p>	<p>Case No.: 18SA31</p>
<p>PETITIONER’S ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. BY COMBINING TWO PREVIOUS MEASURES, PROPOSED INITIATIVE #97 DIFFERS FROM PREVIOUS MEASURES APPROVED BY THIS COURT.....	1
II. INITIATIVE #97’S REHEARING DEMONSTRATES WHY THE ABSTRACT FAILS TO MEET STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS AND WHY THIS COURT SHOULD PROVIDE THE TITLE BOARD WITH GUIDANCE TO ENSURE THAT VOTERS RECEIVE ROBUST FISCAL ESTIMATES.....	6
A. Legislative Council has made it clear that it will not provide any estimates in the fiscal impact statement or abstract if it involves assumptions	8
B. The Title Board members all agreed that the measure’s fiscal impact statement and abstract were lacking but that they did not know what to do to remedy them	11
C. The Title Board has continued to express its frustration with meaningless fiscal impact statements and abstracts and would like guidance from this Court.....	14
D. This Court should clarify that the Title Board has the authority to return the fiscal impact statement and abstract to Legislative Council for redrafting and further review	16
III. THE PHRASE “NEW OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT” EXEMPLIFIES WHY INITIATIVE #97’S TITLE IS MISLEADING.....	17
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2013–2014 #90,
328 P.3d 155 (Colo. 2014), 3, 4

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #85,
2014 CO 62..... 2

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015-2016 #78,
2016SA71 (Colo. Apr. 14, 2016)..... 2

In Re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2011-2012 #3,
274 P.3d 562, 566 (Colo. 2012) 5

Statutes

C.R.S. § 1-40-105, *et seq.* *passim*

Other Authorities

House Bill 15-1057 10

https://www.sos.state.co.us/pubs/info_center/audioArchives.html *passim*
